




Welcome to Laguna Golf Lăng Cô located within the greater 
Laguna Lăng Cô integrated resort. This 18-hole, par-71 
championship course designed by Sir Nick Faldo delivers a golfing 
experience that can be enjoyed by the most experienced players 
and beginners alike. The course presents variety for players of all 
levels measuring just under 7,000 yards from the championship tees 
and a beginner friendly 5,263 yards from the front tees.

The course offers ocean views and an amphitheater-like 
mountainous backdrop. Each hole is designed to reveal a 
character of its own, presenting golfers a myriad of opportunities for 
exceptional game play. The course weaves between trees, natural 
streams, over rice paddies and through impressive rock features to 
create a memorable and diverse golf experience.

Laguna Lăng Cô is a full-service golf facility. We have a full-sized 
driving range, short game area and putting green, golf buggies, 
rental equipment, a Golf Café, a fully-stocked Pro Shop, and much 
more. We pride ourselves on a quality golf course with polite and 
professional staff. Thank you for visiting our course and we hope you 
enjoy the Laguna experience.

DEAR GOLFERS



SIR NICK FALDO SIGNATURE DESIGN

“From the first time I came here when it was still jungle almost ten 
years ago, I’ve always considered it a unique place. We knew the 
course was going to be different and special because you play 
through different environments. You go through the rice fields to 
the jungle. Then we’ve got beach and river and rocks. It really is 
a special course, with a memorability factor that is sure to keep 
golfers interested.

Our ambition was to create an iconic course that would 
complement this truly unique corner of Vietnam and become 
established as a recognised global golf destination. What we have 
here today, is certainly emblematic of our vision and I’m proud to 
host my Series Asia Grand Final here.”



HOME OF THE FALDO SERIES
ASIA GRAND FINAL

3
Faldo Ser ies

(Europe, Asia, North American)

12-21
Ages of the boys and gir l s 

who part icipate

60
Events in 30 countr ies



A 280-hectare integrated resort which resides near Lang Co 
Bay, is home to the Banyan Tree Lăng Cô, Angsana Lăng Cô  
and Laguna Park Townhouses hotels. The hotels are located in a 
unique crescent bay framed by a 3km beach offering privacy and 
unparalleled exclusivity.

LAGUNA LĂNG CÔ RESORT

Banyan Tree / Angsana Spa
Boat Excursion in The Resort Canal
Eight Restaurants & Lounges
Fitness Centre
Water Sports / Recreation Activities
Yoga Pavilion
Hiking Trail
Kids Club
Weddings Chapel
Meetings & Events Facilities



Accessible via the resort’s internal shuttles, the Laguna Lăng Cô Golf 
Clubhouse has everything a golfer would need, including a terrace 
café that offers a vibrant selection of local and international fare. 
With everything made readily available, players could also choose 
to simply enjoy the stunning views of the Nick Faldo-designed 
course in a relaxing afternoon.

CLUB FACILIT IES

Fully Stocked Pro Shop
Casual Outdoor/ Air-conditioned 
Dining - 80 + Persons
Full Service Locker Rooms
Tennis Courts - 2 Floodlit
Full Driving Range with Undercover/
Open Area Hitting Bays
Extensive Short Game Area
Golf Academy
Bag Storage
Games Room
Activities Center
Mini Putting Course 11 Gongs



CLUB -
HOUSE

Tennis
course



CLUB -
HOUSE

Tennis
course







































H
o

le / S
lo

p
e

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
T

O
TA

L
10

11
12

13
14

15
16

17
18

T
O

TA
L

T
O

TA
L (18)

H
C

P
N

E
T

B
lack

422
381

564
471

206
406

363
162

334
3309

446
167

383
422

201
545

410
457

621
3652

6961

B
lue

411
348

545
405

159
389

315
152

318
3042

409
156

349
390

179
536

389
419

568
3395

6437

W
hite

398
332

530
393

128
357

282
115

291
2826

363
152

344
361

171
472

349
390

551
3153

5979

Red
319

320
443

341
117

347
256

85
237

2465
317

133
243

308
149

434
331

361
497

2773
5238

PA
R

4
4

5
4

3
4

4
3

4
35

4
3

4
4

3
5

4
4

5
36

71

IN
D

E
X

2
14

10
4

6
12

16
8

18
3

17
11

7
13

9
15

1
5

M
arker’s Signature: __________________________

Player’s Signature: ___________________________

Tee
PA

R
D

istance
C

o
urse / S

lo
p

e R
ating

B
lack

71
6961

73.2 / 134

B
lue

71
6437

72.1 / 130

W
hite

71
5979

70.5 / 124

R
ed

71
5238

68.7 / 121

Laguna G
olf Lăng C

ô
T: +84 (0) 234 3695 880

E: golf@
lagunalangco.com

lag
unalang

co
.co

m





Top 100 Best Golf Resort in the World
Golf World Top 100

Best Luxury Golf Resort in Asia
World Luxury Hotel Awards 2020

Best Champion Golf Course of the Year
Vietnam Tourism Award 2020

Best Golf Resort in Asia
Golf Digest 2017 - 2020

Best Luxury Golf Resort
Robb Report 2020 Best of the Best Awards

Vietnam Best Golf Course
Vietnam’s Best Golf Course 2019 Awards

Golf Resort of the Year - Rest of World 2017
International Association of Golf Travel Operators

Top 10 Vietnam’s Best Course
Top 10 Best Golf Resort in Asia Pacific

Asian Golf Awards 2015 - 2016

Best Design Course in Vietnam
Best Golf Resort in Vietnam

Vietnam Golf Magazine Awards 2015

Best New Golf Course in Asia Pacific
Asian Golf Awards 2014

Home of the Faldo Series Asia
2017 - 2026

Make your Caddy reservation in the Pro Shop






