

GOLF COURSE GUIDE







Welcome to Laguna Golf Läng Cô located within the greater Laguna Läng Cô integrated resort. This 18-hole, par-71 championship course designed by Sir Nick Faldo delivers a golfing experience that can be enjoyed by the most experienced players and beginners alike. The course presents variety for players of all levels measuring just under 7,000 yards from the championship tees and a beginner friendly 5,263 yards from the front tees.

The course offers ocean views and an amphitheater-like mountainous backdrop. Each hole is designed to reveal a character of its own, presenting golfers a myriad of opportunities for exceptional game play. The course weaves between trees, natural streams, over rice paddies and through impressive rock features to create a memorable and diverse golf experience.

Laguna Lăng Cô is a full-service golf facility. We have a full-sized driving range, short game area and putting green, golf buggies, rental equipment, a Golf Café, a fully-stocked Pro Shop, and much more. We pride ourselves on a quality golf course with polite and professional staff. Thank you for visiting our course and we hope you enjoy the Laguna experience.

SIR NICK FALDO SIGNATURE DESIGN

Lagun

"From the first time I came here when it was still jungle almost ten years ago, I've always considered it a unique place. We knew the course was going to be different and special because you play through different environments. You go through the rice fields to the jungle. Then we've got beach and river and rocks. It really is a special course, with a memorability factor that is sure to keep golfers interested.

Our ambition was to create an iconic course that would complement this truly unique corner of Vietnam and become established as a recognised global golf destination. What we have here today, is certainly emblematic of our vision and I'm proud to host my Series Asia Grand Final here."





HOME OF THE FALDO SERIES ASIA GRAND FINAL



B Faldo Series (Europe, Asia, North American) 12-21 Ages of the boys and girls who participate



LAGUNA LĂNG CÔ RESORT

A 280-hectare integrated resort which resides near Lang Co Bay, is home to the **Banyan Tree Lăng Cô**, **Angsana Lăng Cô** and **Laguna Park Townhouses** hotels. The hotels are located in a unique crescent bay framed by a 3km beach offering privacy and unparalleled exclusivity.

- 🗲 Banyan Tree / Angsana Spa
- Ø Boat Excursion in The Resort Canal
- Eight Restaurants & Lounges
- Fitness Centre
- Water Sports / Recreation Activities
- Yoga Pavilion
- Hiking Trail
- Kids Club
- Weddings Chapel
- Meetings & Events Facilities





Accessible via the resort's internal shuttles, the Laguna Lăng Cô Golf Clubhouse has everything a golfer would need, including a terrace café that offers a vibrant selection of local and international fare. With everything made readily available, players could also choose to simply enjoy the stunning views of the Nick Faldo-designed course in a relaxing afternoon.





- Fully Stocked Pro Shop
- Casual Outdoor/ Air-conditioned Dining - 80 + Persons
- Full Service Locker Rooms
- Fennis Courts 2 Floodlit
- Full Driving Range with Undercover/ Open Area Hitting Bays
- Extensive Short Game Area
- Golf Academy
- Bag Storage
- Games Room
- Activities Center
- Mini Putting Course 11 Gongs









🖉 422 🖉 411 💋 398 🂋 319





Ø 381 *Ø* 348 *Ø* 332 *Ø* 320





























Ø 363 *Ø* 315 *Ø* 282 *Ø* 256

















🖉 446 *🖉* 409 *🖉* 363 *🎾* 317











🖉 383 🖉 349 💋 344 💋 243





























🖉 457 *🖉* 419 *🖉* 390 *🎾* 361











Hole / Slope Black White Red INDEX	1 422 411 398 319 4 4	2 381 348 332 320 4	3 564 545 530 530 530	4 471 405 393 341 4	5 206 159 128 117 3 3	6 406 389 357 347 4	7 363 315 282 282 256 4	8 162 152 115 85 8 8 8 8	9 334 318 291 291 237 4 18	TOTAL 3309 2826 2465 35	10 446 409 363 317 4 3	11 167 156 152 133 3 17	12 383 349 344 344 243 243 11	13 422 390 361 308 4	14 201 179 171 171 149 3	15 545 536 472 434 5 5	16 410 389 349 349 331 4	17 457 419 390 361 4	18 621 568 551 497 5	TOTAL 3652 3153 2773 36	TOTAL (18) 6961 6437 5979 5238 71	НСР	NET
White	398	332	530	393	128	357	282	115	291	2826	363	152	344	361	171	472	349	390	551	3153	5979		
Red	319	320	443	341	117	347	256			2465	317		243	308	149	434		361	497	2773	5238		
PAR	4	4	ъ	4	ы	4	4	з	4	35	4	ω	4	4	ω	ъ	4	4	ы	36	71		
INDEX	2	14	10	4	6	12	16	8	18		ω	17	1	7	13	9	15	-	ы				

Player's Signature:	68.7 / 121	5238	71	Red
	70.5 / 124	5979	71	White
	72.1 / 130	6437	71	Blue
Marker's Signature:	73.2 / 134	6961	71	Black
	Course / Slope Rating	Distance	PAR	Tee

T: +84 (0) 234 3695 880 E: golf@lagunalangco.com lagunalangco.com Laguna Golf Lăng Cô

Signature:



Top 100 Best Golf Resort in the World Golf World Top 100

> Best Luxury Golf Resort in Asia World Luxury Hotel Awards 2020

Best Champion Golf Course of the Year Vietnam Tourism Award 2020

> Best Golf Resort in Asia Golf Digest 2017 - 2020

Best Luxury Golf Resort Robb Report 2020 Best of the Best Awards

Vietnam Best Golf Course Vietnam's Best Golf Course 2019 Awards

Golf Resort of the Year - Rest of World 2017 International Association of Golf Travel Operators

> Top 10 Vietnam's Best Course Top 10 Best Golf Resort in Asia Pacific Asian Golf Awards 2015 - 2016

> > Best Design Course in Vietnam Best Golf Resort in Vietnam Vietnam Golf Magazine Awards 2015

Best New Golf Course in Asia Pacific Asian Golf Awards 2014

> Home of the Faldo Series Asia 2017 - 2026

Make your Caddy reservation in the Pro Shop



BANYAN TREE HOTELS & RESORTS

Cu Du Village, Loc Vinh Commune, Phu Loc District, Thua Thien Hue Province, Vietnam T:+84 (0) 234 3695 880 E: Pro-Shop@Lagunalangco.com lagunalangco.com